DATASHEET
3.3 V Zero Delay Buffer MPC962308
NRND
MPC9
NRND – Not Recommend for New Designs
The MPC962308 is a 3.3 V Zero Delay Buffer designed to distribute high-
speed clocks in PC, workstation, datacom, telecom and other high-performance
applications. The MPC962308 uses an internal PLL and an external feedback

1 K
1 K
Ordering Information (Available)
Ordering Code Package Name Package Type
MPC962308D-1 D16 16-pin 150-mil SOIC
MPC962308D-1R2 D16 16-pin 150-mil SOIC — Tape and Reel
MPC962308D-1H D16 16-pin 150-mil SOIC
MPC962308D-1HR2 D16 16-pin 150-mil SOIC — Tape and Reel
MPC962308DT-1H DT16 16-pin 150-mil TSSOP
MPC962308DT-1HR2 DT16 16-pin 150-mil TSSOP — Tape and Reel
MPC962308D-2 D16 16-pin 150-mil SOIC
MPC962308D-2R2 D16 16-pin 150-mil SOIC — Tape and Reel
62308   REVISION 4    JANUARY 8, 2013 7 ©2013 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
MPC9
MPC962308 Data Sheet 3.3 V ZERO DELAY BUFFER
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
SEATING
PLANE
0.49